Anti Surge Voltage Protection Resistor MYL 32L-471K 32mm 470V Series For
Electronic Inverter Weldin
Basic Information
Dongguan China
linkun
CE / ROHS / UL / TUV / SGS
MYG 32L-471K
Negotiation

Transient voltage surge suppressor units
 Surge protection of vacuum switches
3,Explanation of Part Numbers
SPECIFCATION FOR APPROVAL
 SPECIFCATION NO.
PART
NO. 32D471K PAGE 1 OF 2
DATE:September 04, 2023
1.OUTLINE
1.1 APPEARANCE Without Any Crack, Marking Should Be Clear
1.2 DIMENSIONS DIMENSIONS (mm)
D (max) 34.0
H (max) 38.0
T(m±1.5) 5.5
d(±0.02) 1.2
E(±1.0) 25.0
2.ELETRICAL PARAMETER
2.1 Max. Allowable
Voltage
AC: 300(V) At 1 mA DCDC: 385(V)
2.2 Varistor Voltage 423-517(V) VO.1 mA□ V1.0 mA▓
2.3 Rated Wattage 1.2(W)
2.4 Max. Clamping
Voltage
IP: 200(A) Test Current Waveform
8/20μsVC: 775V)
2.5 Withstanding Surge
Current
1time:25000(A) Test Current Waveform
8/20μs2time:20000(A)
2.6 Max. Energy 460(J) Test Current Waveform
10/1000μs
2.7 Typical Capacitance 2800(pf) @1KHz
2.8 Leakage Current ≦200(μA) At 80% of Varistor Voltage
for m
ore products please visit us on lk-therm
istor.com
O
ur Product Introduction
2.9 Nonlinear
Exponent(α) ≧40
2.10
Temperature
Coefficient Of
Varistor Voltage
≦±0.05%/℃
MAX.
2.11 Impulse Life ≦±10%(V1 mA) Test Current Waveform
8/20μs
SPECIFCATION FOR APPROVAL
 SPECIFCATION NO.
PART
NO. 32D431K PAGE 2 OF 2
DATE:September 04, 2023
3. Mechanical Requirements
3.1 Tensile of Terminations No Outstanding
Damage 1Kgf, 10Sec
3.2 Bending of Terminations No Outstanding
Damage 0.5Kgs,90°,3Times
3.3 Vibration No Outstanding
Damage
Freq: 10-55hz
Amp: 0.75 mm, 1Min
3.4 Solderability
Min.95% of The
Terminal Should Be